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31-19-1935 ©9:18 FROM CAPE BRIDGE HDAY cAr 0 32751,
EAX FROM: ~ ALAN SMITH CATE: 28198
C.OT
FAX NO: 055 287 230
PHONE NO: 008 §18 522 NUMBER OF PAGES (including this page)
FAXTO: DR GOROON HUGHES
HUNT & HUNT
LAWYERS
MELBOURNE

ARBITRATION - TELECOM
Dear Dt Hughes,
1 seck 1o have the following thres documents included in my claim/submussion.

mmMmewldumnamofmymdemeCﬂ CCAS and ELMI data,
mmmemm,wMummmmmmmwbnARSumaminC;pe
Bridgewater, a5 well as incoming calls to this business. Telecom's Defence Dosuments have shown writtsn
information only regarding test calls 1o the above cutlets. They have not supplied raw ELMI data tapes of
CCST data staristics analysis of the suppesed effective test calls to the locations mentioned

Telecom is relustant to provide this moaitoring data 1o submnﬁamd:ew:tmnsw‘hichﬂwmmudwm
Afective, within the guide-lines, and on 3 percemage basis. I believe it it imperative that the Resource Team
view this relustance as non<ompliance. The Resource Team would also be aware by mow that the information [
have supplied in both subtrissions and also in my reply to Telecom's Defence Documents has shown, 1 believe,
beyond all reasonable doudt, that Telecom's test calls and the statements by Telecom that incoming calls
registered correctly has not been the case, 1 also believe my examples of incorrest charging have shows a hale
in Telecont's technical monitoring.

[ have Jabclled the three documents following as A, Band C. Aismy latest 008 account which relates to rmy
055 267 267 mumber.

1 received this aceount on the 25th Jamary, 1995, For casy viewing | have mdmled the appropriate poists [

The 13th January, at 11,50am « 07443, an incoming call: conversation time 9.49 scoonds.
Below 13th January, 11.57am - 03585, an incoming call: .42 seconds.

The cbvious can be seen in Bose two cxamples. mmeuTuquusﬁmTﬂmumwwA?
cacond conversation period could be interecpted at 11.57am. Telecom's incorrect charging can be seen, once
again, in that a 2,49 second conversation oould actually have baen a lockup, of the 11.57am incident did nct
transpire into a call which was answered by this business, We bave two issues here that must be uddressad by
Teleoom.

1 ack for your patience in viewing 11th January at 03 49 - 05526. 1have marked this with an 'Q" for easy
viewing. A conversation time of 13 gaconds is shown. This 08526 number is in fact 055 267 204 (the house [
now rent, next door). This call was an engaged call and I noted the time (my time) at 3.52. The followine eal]
at 3.50pm was activated and conversation ook place.
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31-19-1995 @9t FROM cePE BRIDGE HDAY CAIP L c®1a8730 PR

The day prier, on lm'lmuuy.thuewusuﬂaw.ﬂ&m&mm. ! believe this was &n
mudﬁmdﬂw.mﬂlﬁdmmawnuh&m. '

Documents Band C. le:w&cmmdnmmwm. This was done when
pmimslyminamymbninim. IhawhchdddommBudenﬁdmdnnmh‘

At the 8.2.94 5t 2003 mhunmmwmuuﬁmmmmimmou
secands. This document kas been ticked for easy viewing.

Docurment C (nry 008 mm)shuw;m&wmday(tzﬂ)tts.ﬂiaﬂm tharged for 9
seconds. Myquestiontn‘rdewmh *How is this 30, ﬁmmmﬂmmﬂlm
is correct?”

Is conchusion, !%Mlhw&uﬂ,whpmmmmd%wm

: docm.ﬁmfdm'lpmmdaﬂsisﬂmd. Tdmnmnnpplymnwdﬂl.ELMl

e tapes, CCS7, CCAS and EOS dm:aﬂutﬂwMTummvwwmmm
supporied material, ldonminmdtodripfadths.ﬁ:himﬁm?mdmmmm

Alas Smith.
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Freecall 008/1800 calls continued

Date Time Origin Destination Rate Min:Se¢ $
Answering number 055267287 continued ‘ '
06 Jan  11:17 am 05528 055267267 Day 2:38 0.58
07 Jan 1119 am 08388 055267267 Day ~ 111 0.36
07 Jar 0125 pM 055267267 Day 0:3% Q.13
07 Jan 01:57 pm Q3580 055267267 Day 021 0.11
09 Jan  09:20 am 07443 085267267 Day 0:43 0.29
09 Jen  01:08 pm 08457 055287267 Day 913 0.08
08 Jan  04:24 pm 07443 055267267 Day 2:41 1.08
09 Jan  08:54 pm 085526 085267267 Night 0:35 Q.08
10 Jan  09:43 am 05526 % 055267267 Day g:14 0.05
10 Jan  01:16 pm 05221 085287267 Day 2:.086 0.85
40 Jan  ©08:57 pm 05828 055267287 Night 1:41 0.25
40 Jan  07:44 pm 03888 055267267 Night 10:23 2.18
11 Jan  08:07 am 05526 055267267 Day 1:.08 0.26
44 Jan  09:27 am 085526 055267267 Day 0:51 0.18
11 Jan 021§ pm 5526 065267287 Day 1:47 0.40
11Jan 03:18pm 05 055267267 Day 1:24 0.43
41 Jan  ©3:48 pm 05526.2° 055267267 Day 0:13 @ 0.05
11 Jan  03:50 pm 05528 055267267 Day 112 0.27
42 Jan 09:18 am 05828 055267287 Day 0.62 Q.20
17 Jan  C1:10 pm 03480 065267267 Day 0:30 0.18
12 Jan  Q2:32 pm 05342 085267267 Day 056 0.28
{2 Jan  086:02 pm O g2 0552687267 Night 0:30 Q.11
13 Jan  11:44 am 05526 _ 055267287 Day 2:25 0.64
13 Jan  11:48 am 05528 055267267 Day 0:45 Q.17
13 Jan 11:50 am 074437 055267267 Day 8:48 3.89
12 Jan  11:57 am 03S85 055267267 Day Q:42 0.22
13 Jan 01:34pm 05526 0B5267267 Day 2:07 0.48
12 Jan  03:57 pm 08 055267267 Day é:51 1.50
14 Jan  10:27 am Q5784 055267267 Day 0:47 c.24
5 8 14Jdan 1127 am 08342 065267267 Day 124 .0
B 8-10 4 Jen  05:23pm 05341~ " .. ossze7e67 © - [Economy 0:35 0.08
: g-117 16 Jan 0326 am 04 058267287 Economy 0:30 . 0.08
M. g.12 16 Jan 09116 am 03181 055267267 Day 2:30 .77
: Total for Q55287267 $28.87
Other Charges and Credits $
For miscallansous charges and cradits on 180¢t
_ 3 of 12 instalments on charges
B 3.1 of 62.00 5.18
Telecom Australia holds PPS Reporting / 7 B
Exemption Approval No. RM3Zz767i.
Total other chatges and sredits §5.18
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FILE NOTE
Legwl and Professional Privilege Applics - Telecom Confidential

FILE: MR ALAN SMITH

FROM: LYN CHISHOIM

SUBJECT: BILLING DISPUTE 1800 TELEPHONE SERVICE
DATE: 16 JANUARY, 1998

—~ On (4 January, 1998, Lyn Chisholm and Phil Carless of Telstra’s Customer Responsc
Unit met with Mr Smith to examine documentation in relation to his complaints lodged
with the Minister's Officc and the Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
regarding his 1800 telephone service -

Mr Smith in thesc complaints had made general allcgations with rcgard to
overcharging of the 1800 telephone service, howcver, Telstra had not received any
supporting documentation along with his complaints.

In lelephone discussions with Mr Smith, T advised him. that in order for Telstra to
address his claims, documentution supporting his complaints would need to be
forwarded to allow Telstra to fully investigate the matter,

Mr Smith raised concerns with regard to the matter and the Arbitration and | advised
thet [ would be investigating any instances he put forward since the conclusion of the
Arbitration. Mr Smith stated that he had evidence of ingtances that spanned through
the Arbitration and that the problem was not addressed in the Atbitration and further
that the same instances contirued after the Arbitration,

I suggested that we meet so that Telstra could view the documents he was referring (o
and work at resolving the matter from there.

Moeeting Notes 14 January, 1998

Present at Meeting

Lyn Chisholm - Telstra Alag Smith - Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
Phil Carless - Telstra Ray Whitworth - Obseryer

Alan Smith cxplsined that hc had attempted to have this matter addressed in his
Arbitration and via Austel and the Ministers office for quite some timc. He believes
thal this issuc was not addressed in his Arbitration although Telstrs had given an
undertaking 1o Austel in November, 1904,

I explained to Alan that it was tny understanding that at the time Austel wrote to / 7C
Telstra, the Arbitration was in process and that Telstra had written back to Austel and
the Arbitrator that it belicved the matter would be addressed in the Arbitration.
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I then cxplained to Alan (hut Telstra had replicd to the letter from Austel dated 4
October, 1994 and to further letters from Ausiel on this matter datcd | December,
1994 and 3 October, 1995 and in this provided a responsc to his complaints of
charging discrepancies and short duration calls on the 1800 telephonc number,

Mr Smith put forward two copies of the Lanes Resource Unit reports. One that hud
been forwarded ta him as part of the Arhitration and one that had been obtaincd from
Dr Hughes's office by mistake when he collecied his Arbitration documents.

In what appeared to be a “Draft” of the Lancs repdrt. & paragraph appears relaling to
Mr Smith's billing complaints, that an addendum report was to be provided ar a Inter
date otherwisc the report is complete.

Mr Smith stated that the issued report did not include the addendum report nor did it
make any reference to his 1800 complaints

Further Mr Smith produced various printouts of CCAS data in comparison with his
Telstra accounts. In many instances the calls dd up however, in somc cases there
appeared 1o be differences in the duration of the call times.

Mr Smith also provided Telstra sccounts that showed an overlap in the time of calls.

Mr Smith stated (hat therc were also discrepanciex in delails taken by the
Commonwealth Ombudsman. He advised that he had asked the Commonwealth
Ombudsman to only use the 1800 lelephone number when contacting Mr Smith. In the
Assessment Documentation for Mr Smith’s claim for compensation for FOI matters,

Unote that the examples given by Mr Smith at the meeling spanncd the period of the
Arbitration and after the conclusion of the Arbitration,

IndviaedthuTelmhadnolmoopiquhiaexumplesmdhadnotbecn able to
clearly respond to hix complaints without being able to examine the documentation he
had put forward at the meeting.

we may ot have seen all the documentation he had put forward und that the TIO at
this point had not raised a formal dispute or compluint regarding the matter.

I advised Mr Smith that [ would scek copies of eny additional information that they
may have with regard to his complaint.

Mr Smith advised that he would provide me copics of all documentation that he had
with regard to the 1800 number and copies of the documentation he had produced at
the meeting. Mr Smith udvised that he would provide this material to me during the
week beginning 19 January, 1998,
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{ adviscd that once Telstra had received the information, further investigation could be
carried out in the matter,

Mr Smith again enquired about the matter of the Arbitration. 1 again advised that |

would be examining the documonts with regard o complaints after the Arbitration, and
that a further response wilh regard to the Arbitration would be provided.

¥



10 February, 1999 Telecommunications

Industry

Ombudsman

Mr Mark Dunstone John Pinnock

Department of Communications Information Ombudsman

Technology and the Arts

GPO Box 2154

CANBERRA 2601

Facsimile 02 6271 1901

Dear Mr Dunstone

Mr Alan Smith

I refer to your letter of 29 January 1999.

You would be aware from a perusal of departmental files that there has been extensive
correspondence between the Department and the TIO concerning the COT Cases, including Mr
Smith.

Mr Smith’s most recent letter of 2 November 1998 is but one of many in a steady stream of
complaints concerning the administration by the TIO of his Arbitration and the Award of the
Arbitrator. Much of this correspondence contains allegations of impropriety on the part of the
TIO, the Arbitrator and the Technical Resource Unit. I no longer have patience nor, I believe, the
obligation to continue to respond to these repeated and unfounded complaints.

Mr Smith, however, raised issues in 1998 which I considered merited investigation, viz. whether
the Arbitrator had, in his Award dealt with Mr Smith’s claim that he had been overcharged on his
800 (now 1800) telephone service as well as complaints concerning his fax line. The TIO has
carried out some preliminary, if protracted, investigation of the former claim and I will be writing
to Mr Smith in the next week concerning this issue. In relation to the latter claim, Mr Smith wrote
to me on 5 February 1999 requesting the return of all correspondence so tht he could discuss.the
matter with the Commonwealth Ombudsman because, Mr Smith claimed, the TIO had not
properly investigated the matters.

Yours sincerely

/7-D

OMBUDSMAN
“.. providing independent, just, informal, speedy resolution of complaints.”

plamnan T

Telecommunications industry Ombudsman Ltd ACN 057 634 787
Website: www.lio.com.au PO Box 276 Telephone (03) 8800 8700
Email: tio@tio.com.au Collins Street West Facsimile (03) 8600 8787
National Headquarters Melbourne Tel. Freecall 1800 062 CS8

Level 15/114 William Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Victoria 8007 Fax Freecall 1800 630 614
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Telecommunications

10 February, 1999
Industry
Ombudsman
Mr David Hawker MP John Pinnock
Federal Member for Wannon Ombudsman
190 Gray Street
HAMILTON 3300
Facsimile 03 5572 1141
Dear Mr Hawker
Mr Alan Smith

I refer to your letter of 11 December lwsmdamlogiscfwﬂlcdelayiamplying

MmhnpmﬂydwummtsmpphudmthenOmforwdedtolheArbikmrumquhad _
under the Fast Track Arbitration Procedure.

Thcoﬂymaneruumdﬁ:gwhichtthOEcmddﬂingisthﬁeArbiMmmiduudm i

Smith’s claim for overcharging on his then 800 service when he made his Award. I shall be
M‘iﬁngmMrSmithunlhatmmta'inﬁlenmweek. L

Yours sincersly

-omw / 7 s D

“... providing independent, Just, informal, speedy resolution of complaints.”

_ Telecommunications industry Ombudsman Ltd ACN 057 634 787
Website: www tin.com.au PO Box 276 Telephone (03) 8500 8700
Email. tio®tic.com.au Collins Street West Facsimile (03) B60D 8797
National Headguarters Melbourne Tel. Freecall 1800 052 058
- Level 15/114 William Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Victoria 8007 Fax Freecall 1800 630 614
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